PRINTED: 07/12/2017

		AND HÙMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES		, i	FORM AP OMB NO. 09	
STATEMENT	OF OEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	JRVEY
		49G060	B. WING		07/07/	2017
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE	
INDIAN R	IVER RESIDENCE -	A		VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23456		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	IN SHOULD BE CO E APPROPRIATE	(X5) OMPLETION OATE
W 000	INITIAL COMMEN	гѕ	W 0	00		
	Certification survey through 07/07/17. Compliance with Cl Facilities for Individ	55 Fundamental Medicaid was conducted on 07/05/17 Corrections are required for FR Part 483 Intermediate Careluals with Disabilities. (ICF/ID) s. The Life Safety Code report				
W 124	survey was 5. The current Individual re #3).	5 bed facility at the time of the survey sample consisted of 3 ecords (Individual #1 through	W 1 Informed	consent for Melatonin was obtained		770717
	Therefore the facili parent (if the client of the client's mediand behavioral sta	nsure the rights of all clients. ty must inform each client, is a minor), or legal guardian, cal condition, developmental itus, attendant risks of ne right to refuse treatment.	initially of Consent t January 2 over onto	uthorized Representative on 3/3/16 rdered by the physician. However to Treatment with Medication form 017 for the new plan year, the Melathe new consent form. This result g to be given without a current con	, when the Informed n was developed in atonin was not carried ted in the medication	d
			was obtain	7, informed consent for the continu ned from Individual #1 and his Aut tative (AR).		
	Based on record r facility staff failed to Individual (Individu three Individuals.		medicatio found tha consent is	17, the RN completed a review of or ons for Individual #1. Additional m t did not have a current consent in currently being obtained from Ind ed Representative (AR) for those me	nedications were place. Informed lividual #1 and his	7/21/17
	with diagnoses whi	ed: admitted to the facility on 4/1/1 ich included autism, cerebral , depression, dysphasia,	5 residents orders fo	717, the RN completed a review of r s of Indian River Residence A, check or all current medications. Medicati were found for two other residents	king consents against ions without current	7/21/17 t

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

seizures, GERD (gastroesophageal reflux

Supervisor 11

Residence A. Informed consent is currently being obtained from

TITLE_

(X6) DATE

na rom

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

disease), and insomnia. The facility staff failed to these individuals and their Authorized Representative/legal guardian.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/12/2017 FORM APPROVED

CENTE	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO). 0938-039 <u>1</u>
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		49G060	B. WING		07	/07/2017
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE	
INDIAN	RIVER RESIDENCE -	4		2525 LIFETIME CIRCLE VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23456		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION OATE
W 124	Melatonin. Individual #1 was d Physician's order d Melatonin 5 milligra mouth at bedtime f failed to obtain Info Melatonin (as a sle During an interview the Qualified Intelle (QIDP), she stated current Informed co Policy and Procedu Medication Adminis	iagnosed with Inspmnia. A ated 4/26/17 indicated: Ims (MG), take one tablet by or Insomnia. The facility staff rmed Consent for the use of ep agent) medication. You 7/7/17 at 8:45 A.M. with actual Disability Professional the facility had not obtained a consent. Items -Informed consent for extration -Indicated "Purpose To	annual will be rall curre Informather that the individ guardia QIDP a orders f medica QIDP a the list	rent reoccurrence, the instructions Informed Consent to Treatment we revised. The LPN will review the cent medications and complete the ed Consent to Treatment with Medicomplete, the LPN will inform the complete, the LPN will inform the ed form is ready for signatures. Priously and their Authorized Represent to being contacted to obtain consents back-up) will complete a second for all current medications to ensutions are listed on the consent form is back-up) will initial the consent of medications, to indicate that this	vith Medication orders to iden annual dication form RN and QID or to the stative or legal nt, the RN (or check of the re that all of no. The RN (of form, next to	on otify 1. P 1 r
	from individuals for medication and trea consent for medica assisting with the fi	for obtaining informed consent DS staff assistance with atments. Procedure- Informed ation will be obtained prior to rst dose of a new medication. If y reviewing admission/annual	QIDPs obtainii Medica		nstructions for ment with	
W 263	orders to identify all A review of the clin informed consent v The facility staff fai use of a medication 483.440(f)(3)(ii) PF	I current medication." ical records did not indicate vas obtained prior to use. led to obtain consent for the	annual of prior to annual to ensure that the medicat	he annual treatment plan packet, whice consents, is submitted to the Supervisor II was the new plan year, the Supervisor II was Informed Consent to Treatment with the the initials of the RN or QIDP are per double check of medications has occupions are listed on the consent form.	or II for review will review the Medication for present, indicat	v vrm
	are conducted only	with the written informed nt, parents (if the client is a	and his Melato	eceiving informed consent from In s Authorized Representative for th onin, consent was obtained from th tuted Committee (SCC) on 7/12/1	e use of ne Specially	7/12/17

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/12/2017 FORM APPROVED

CENTER	DO EOD MEDICADE	& MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0	1938-039	
STATEMENT	OF OEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IOENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE		
		49G060	B. WING		07/0	7/2017	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADORESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COOE			
INDIAN F	RIVER RESIDENCE - A	Α	- 1	2525 LIFETIME CIRCLE VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23456			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	IÐ PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCEO TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULO BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 263	Based on record re facility staff failed to	s not met as evidenced by: eview and staff interview, the o obtain a consent for one al #1) in the survey sample of	records for Indian R consent for programs rights. See	17, the Supervisor II completed a re or Individul #1 and all other resider iver Residence A, ensuring that writ from SCC was present for all curren s involving risk to client protections CC consent was present for all curre	nts of iten t t s and ent	7/13/17	
	The findings include	ed:	programs involving risk to client protections and rights for Individual # 1 and all other residents.				
	Individual #1 was admitted to the facility on 4/1/15 with diagnoses which included autism, cerebral palsy, quadriplegia, depression, dysphasia, seizures, GERD (gastroesophageal reflux disease), and insomnia. The facility staff failed to obtain Informed consent for the use of Melatonin and informed consent from the Specially Constituted Committee. As part of our current properties of the nurses consult forms and scrip II, and other facility nurse dental visit and whenever receipt, the QIDP will receipt.	f our current practice at Indian Rive e A, the nurses scan completed Mec forms and scripts to the RN, QIDP, ther facility nurses following each m sit and whenever there is a new orde the QIDP will review all new recommers to determine if their use constitute	er dical Supervisor nedical/ er. Upon nendations	7/13/17			
	Physician's order d Melatonin 5 milligra mouth at bedtime fo failed to obtain Info	iagnosed with Insomnia. A ated 4/26/17 indicated: ams (MG), take one tablet by or Insomnia. The facility staff rmed Consent of the Specially ittee for the use of Melatonin medication.	inform the RN, Supervisor II, and facility nurses the SC, take one tablet by scale on the facility staff on the Specially the use of Melatonin inform the RN, Supervisor II, and facility nurses the SCC review and approval is required prior to use. If a supervisor II, and facility nurses the SCC review and approval is required prior to use. If a supervisor II, and facility nurses the SCC review and approval is required prior to use. If a supervisor II, and facility nurses the SCC review and approval is required prior to use. If a supervisor II, and facility nurses the SCC review and approval is required prior to use. If a supervisor II, and facility nurses the SCC review and approval is required prior to use. If a supervisor II, and facility nurses the SCC review and approval is required prior to use. If a supervisor II, and facility nurses the SCC review and approval is required prior to use. If a supervisor II, and facility nurses the SCC review and approval is required prior to use. If a supervisor II, and facility nurses the SCC review and approval is required prior to use. If a supervisor II, and facility nurses the SCC review and approval is required prior to use. If a supervisor II, and facility nurses the SCC review and approval is required prior to use. If a supervisor II, and facility nurses the SCC review and approval is required prior to use. If a supervisor II, and facility nurses the SCC review and approval is required prior to use. If a supervisor II, and facility nurses the SCC review and approval is required prior to use. If a supervisor II, and facility nurses the SCC review and approval is required prior to use. If a supervisor II, and facility nurses the SCC review and approval is required prior to use. If a supervisor II, and facility nurses the SCC review and approval is required prior to use. If a supervisor II, and facility nurses the SCC review and approval is required prior to use. If a supervisor II, and facility nurses the supervisor II, and facility nurses the supervisor II, and facil	rses that o use. The al and the cation to e presented			
	During an interview on 7/7/17 at 8:45 A.M. with the Qualified Intellectual Disability Professional (QIDP), she stated the facility had not obtained consent of the Specially Constituted Committee prior to the use of a medication used to treat insomnia. A review of the facility policy for the Specially Constituted Committee indicated: "Purpose- To review, provide prior approval for, and to monitor all programs that involve risks to clients protection and rights. F. ii To ensure that these programs		The Superecomme	ervisor II will also review of all new endations and orders to determine it es a risk to client protections and rig or II determines that a new recomm	f their use ghts. If the endation	7/13/17	
			or order constitutes a risk to client protections and rights but has not yet been informed of this by the QIDP, the Supervisor II will follow-up with the QIDP to ensure the above process takes place.				

are conducted only with the written informed

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/12/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	KS FUR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES			OIVID NO.	0920-0291	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	(X3) DATE COMP	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		49G060	B. WING		07/0	07/2017	
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E		
INDIAN F	RIVER RESIDENCE - A	Α		2525 LIFETIME CIRCLE VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23456			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREF TAG		IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 263	Continued From pa	nge 3	w:	263			
		e client and authorized Monthly SCC meetings are attended by the S			e Supervisor	7/25/17	
	representative or le	gal guardian, as appropriate."		I, who will ensure that the QIDP or designee presents			
	A review of the clini informed consent w	ical records did not indicate vas obtained prior to use.		ring risk to or review and			
	The facility staff fail use of a medication	led to obtain consent for the name (Melatonin).					
				•			